Aaron H. Bradley

(1843 - 22 Aug 1916)

Bradley. On Tuesday, August 22, 1916, Anon H. Bradley of New York. Funeral on Thursday, August 24, from the residence of his sister, 1122 East Capitol street, at 4 p.m. Interment at Congressional cemetery. Relatives and friends invited. Omit flowers. (New York city papers please copy.)

The Evening Star, August 24, 1916, p. 7

Aaron H. Bradley Dies at Age of Seventy-Three

Was Veteran Newspaper Man and Had Served in Union Army During Civil War

Aaron H. Bradley, veteran newspaper man of New York city, died at the home of his sister, Mrs. Sarah Barnard, 1122 East Capitol street, Tuesday afternoon from general breakdown. He was seventy-three years old. Funeral services will be held this afternoon at the residence of Mrs. Barnard under the auspices of Washington Centennial Lodge of this city. Interment will take place in Congressional cemetery.

Mr. Bradley, who was the father of Mrs. J. Harry Cunningham of Washington, was born in Bethel, Conn., in 1843, and following the death of his father he came to Washington. He was then twelve years old. At the outbreak of the civil war he enlisted in the Union army and served throughout the war. In 1868 he went to New York city, where he became connected with the Sun.

Long Active in Newspaper Work

He first was connected with the editorial department of the Sun, but later became advertising manager. After holding that position for a number of years he was made chief clerk of the advertising department. Mr. Bradley had lived in New York city continuously since 1868, and at the time of his death still was connected with the Sun.

Besides being a member of the Mystic Shrine and a Knight Templar, being affiliated with the New York organizations. He is survived only by his daughter, Mrs. Cunningham, and his sister, Mrs. Barnard.